Page 1 of 4 • Data Sheet
• Standards based, supports
10GBASE-XX Ethernet
— Uniform form factor, size,
connector type and
electric pin outs ensure
compatibility
• Hot-swappable input/output

4 channel WWDM-based transceiver operating within the 1310 nm range for distances up to 300 meters (MMF)
or 10 Km (SMF) via an SC connector
Ordering Information
Specifications
Technical Specifications
Completely integrated Ethernet PHYs
True hot-swappable capabilities
Built-in XAUI backplane transceivers
Physical Specifications
Dimensions
2.24 cm (.88") H x 11.52 cm (4.53")
D x 6.13 cm (2.41") W (from the front)
2.24 cm (.88") H x 11.52 cm (4.53")
D x 3.60 cm (1.42") W (from the rear)
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature
10GBASE-LR: 0° C to 55° C (32° F to 131° F)
10GBASE-ER: 0° C to 70° C (32° F to 158° F)
10GBASE-SR: 0° C to 70° C (32° F to 158° F)
10GBASE-LX4: 0° C to 70° C (32° F to 158° F)
Storage Temperature
10GBASE-LR: -40° C to 80° C (-40° F to 176° F)
10GBASE-ER:  -40° C to 85° C (-40° F to 185° F)
10GBASE-SR: -55° C to 125° C (-67° F to 257° F)